10000038795

(Requestor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)			
(Address)				
,	·			
		10		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	: #)		
PICK-UP				
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Do	cument Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
L				



PILL ALL ALLO

RECEIVED

Office Use Only

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO.	:	I200000001	95
REFERENCE	:	067526	4806334
AUTHORIZATION	:	Sprettel	man
COST LIMIT	:	\$ 25,.00	

ORDER DATE : October 4, 2021

ORDER TIME : 2:25 PM

ORDER NO. : 067526-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4806334

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: Y.U.E., LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker -- EXT#

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

AMENDED AND RESTATED **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION** OF Y.U.E., LLC

The Articles of Organization ("Articles") of Y.U.E., LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company") were filed April 12, 2010 and assigned Florida Document Number L10000038795.

These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization (the "Amended and Restated Articles") were adopted on October 1, 2021, by written consent of the Company's sole member (the "Sole Member"). This is to certify that the Sole Member does hereby amend and restate the Articles, and hereby adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles in compliance with - F - F Chapters 605. Florida Statutes:

ARTICLE I NAME	1- T00	127[27] 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 -
The name of the limited liability company is Y.U.E., LLC.	MH 10:	422
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		

The address of the principal office of the limited liability company in the State of Florida is 2525 Drane Field Road, Suite 12, Lakeland, FL 33811. The mailing address of the limited liability company is 1506 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3, Columbus, Georgia 31902

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process in the State of Florida shall be: Corporation Service Company, 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301.

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Eylina Baheri Availant Vice Prevident Signature of registered agent:

ARTICLE III DURATION

This limited liability company shall have perpetual existence commencing with the filing of the Articles with the Secretary of State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The business of the Company shall be to engage in any lawful act or activity permitted to a limited liability company under the laws of Florida.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Jason Erdell: Chief Executive Officer and	Lori Lipocky: Treasurer and Secretary	
President		
Mainsail Parent, LLC	Mainsail Parent, LLC	
c/o Aspirion Health Resources, LLC	c/o Aspirion Health Resources. LLC	
1506 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3	1506 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3	
Columbus, Georgia 31902	Columbus, Georgia 31902	

ARTICLE VII AMENDMENT

This limited liability company reserves the right to amend or repeal any of the provisions contained in these Amended and Restated Articles, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE VIII CONSOLIDATION

These Amended and Restated Articles consolidate all amendments into a single document.

1021 OCT -4, AH 10:

DM_US 182475986-4 109165 0016

.

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the undersigned, as the Sole Member of the Company, has duly adopted and executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization as of the 1st day of October, 2021.

DocuSigned by: Jason Erdell

Jason Erdell. as Chief Executive Officer of Mainsail Parent, LLC

2021 OCT -1; F.H. 10: 1 -a 25 3 2 : :